
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134189A.1

HOUSE BILL 260

45TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001

INTRODUCED BY

James Roger Madalena

AN ACT

RELATING TO ELECTIONS; PROVIDING EMPLOYEES WITH TIME TO VOTE

IN TRIBAL OR PUEBLO ELECTIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  Section 1-12-42 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,

Chapter 240, Section 302) is amended to read:

"1-12-42.  CONDUCT OF ELECTION--EMPLOYEES--TIME TO

VOTE.--

A.  On election day [any] a voter may absent

himself from employment in which he is engaged for two hours

for the purpose of voting between the time of opening and the

time of closing the polls.  The voter shall not be liable to

any penalty for such absence; however, the employer may

specify the hours during this period in which the voter may be

absent.



un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.134189A.1

B.  The provisions of Subsection A of this section

do not apply to [any] an employee whose work day begins more

than two hours subsequent to the time of opening the polls, or

ends more than three hours prior to the time of closing the

polls.

C.  The provisions of Subsection A of this section

apply to elections of Indian nations, tribes or pueblos for a

voter who is enrolled as a member of the Indian nation, tribe

or pueblo and is qualified to vote in the election.

[C.  Any] D.  A person [or corporation] who refuses

the right granted in this section to [any] an employee is

guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be punished by a fine of not

less than fifty dollars ($50.00) nor more than one hundred

dollars ($l00)."

- 2 -


