1	HOUSE BILL 260
2	45th legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2001
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	James Roger Madalena
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO ELECTIONS; PROVIDING EMPLOYEES WITH TIME TO VOTE
12	IN TRIBAL OR PUEBLO ELECTIONS.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. Section 1-12-42 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1969,
16	Chapter 240, Section 302) is amended to read:
17	"1-12-42. CONDUCT OF ELECTIONEMPLOYEESTIME TO
18	VOTE.
19	A. On election day [any] <u>a</u> voter may absent
20	himself from employment in which he is engaged for two hours
21	for the purpose of voting between the time of opening and the
22	time of closing the polls. The voter shall not be liable to
23	any penalty for such absence; however, the employer may
24	specify the hours during this period in which the voter may be
25	absent.
	. 134189A. 1

1	B. The provisions of Subsection A of this section
2	do not apply to [any] <u>an</u> employee whose work day begins more
3	than two hours subsequent to the time of opening the polls, or
4	ends more than three hours prior to the time of closing the
5	polls.
6	<u>C. The provisions of Subsection A of this section</u>
7	<u>apply to elections of Indian nations, tribes or pueblos for a</u>
8	voter who is enrolled as a member of the Indian nation, tribe
9	or pueblo and is qualified to vote in the election.
10	[C. Any] <u>D. A</u> person [or corporation] who refuses
11	the right granted in this section to [any] <u>an</u> employee is
12	guilty of a misdemeanor and shall be punished by a fine of not
13	less than fifty dollars (\$50.00) nor more than one hundred
14	dollars (\$100)."
15	- 2 -
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	. 134189A. 1

<u>underscored mterial = new</u> [bracketed mterial] = delete